Miniature, 2W Isolated
UNREGULATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
FEATURES
● UP TO 89% EFFICIENCY
● THERMAL PROTECTION
● DEVICE-TO-DEVICE SYNCHRONIZATION
● SO-28 POWER DENSITY OF 106W/in3 (6.5W/cm3)
● EN55022 CLASS B EMC PERFORMANCE

P = DIP-14
U = SO-28
ORDERING INFORMATION
05 05 ( )(D )
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
SBVS011B
DCP02 3
INPUT OUTPUT LOAD NO LOAD BARRIER
VOLTAGE (V) VOLTAGE (V) REGULATION (%) CURRENT (mA) EFFICIENCY (%) CAPACITANCE (pF)
VS VNOM IQ CISO
75% LOAD(2) 10% TO 100% LOAD 0% LOAD 100% LOAD VISO = 750VRMS
PRODUCT MIN TYP  MAX MIN TYP  MAX TYP  MAX TYP TYP TYP
DCP020503P, U 4.5 5 5.5 3.13 3.3 3.46 19 30 18 74 26
DCP020505P, U 4.5 5 5.5 4.75 5 5.25 14 20 18 80 22
DCP020507P, U 4.5 5 5.5 6.65 7 7.35 14 25 20 81 30
DCP020509P, U 4.5 5 5.5 8.55 9 9.45 12 20 23 82 31
DCP020515DP, U 4.5 5 5.5 ±14.25 ±15 ±15.75 11 20 27 85 24
DCP021205P, U 10.8 12 13.2 4.75 5 5.25 7 15 14 83 33
DCP021212P, U 10.8 12 13.2 11.4 12 12.6 7 20 15 87 47
DCP021212DP, U 10.8 12 13.2 ±11.4 ±12 ±12.6 6 20 16 88 35
DCP021515P, U 13.5 15 16.5 14.25 15 15.75 6 20 15 88 42
DCP022405P 21.6 24 26.4 4.85 5 5.35 6 10 13 81 33
DCP022405U 21.6 24 26.4 4.75 5 5.25 10 15 13 81 33
DCP022405DP, U 21.6 24 26.4 ±4.75 ±5 ±5.25 6 15 12 80 22
DCP022415DP, U 21.6 24 26.4 ±14.25 ±15 ±15.75 6 25 16 79 44
NOTES: (1) During UL1950 recognition tests only. (2) 100% Load Current = 2W/VNOM TYP.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
At TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.
DCP02 SERIES